CH \$40.00 87908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2nd Party LLC		08/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	4 CMC, Mail Code NY1-C413	
Internal Address:	CIB DMO WLO	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11245	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87908504	AURORA VIDEO TARGETING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124224726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376264

Email: Trademarks@HughesHubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092052-00059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Aurora#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Aurora#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0214

900463663

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by AMC Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the other Grantors party thereto (together with the Company, collectively, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor") to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon certain intellectual property of such Grantor, including the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.

Description of Trademark

Date of Registration

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description of Trademark

Trademark Application No.

Applied For

Date of Trademark Application

87/908.504

AURORA VIDEO TARGETING SOLUTIONS

May 4, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0215

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree (A) that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application; and (B) that the grant of the security interest referred to herein, and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

Very truly yours,

2ND PARTY LLC

Name John Hsu

Title P - Corporate Development & Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: /A Control | Sohn G. Kowalczu

Title: Executive Sirector

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 08/24/2018